Total Developer Fee 12,228,927$   1,767,363$   -$   360,673$   5,924,901$   572,602$   625,545$   679,025$   733,039$   787,581$   778,199$   -$   -$   -$

Deferred Fee Balance 5,159,476   5,159,476   4,798,803   4,175,990   3,603,389   2,977,844   2,298,819   1,565,779   778,199   0   0   0   0

Residual Cash Flow -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   64,445$   898,222$   954,307$   1,010,892$

Hughes House II Model

4% LIHTC Pro Forma Market FMR LIHTC

Unit Bed/Bath CountAffordability Units % Mix NSF/Unit Total NRSF GMR ECM Est. Net Rent Total Rent

1.1W - MARKET 1 MARKET 10 3.3% 707 7,070   $1,350 $0 $1,350 13,500

1.1W - 80% 1 80% 2 0.7% 707 1,414   $1,350 $0 $1,350 2,700

1.1W - PBV 80% 1 80% 1 0.3% 707 707   $1,210 $54 $1,156 1,210

1.1W - 60% 1 60% 9 3.0% 707 6,363   $1,200 $54 $1,146 10,800

1.1W - PBV 50% 1 50% 2 0.7% 707 1,414   $1,210 $54 $1,156 2,420

1.1W - PBV 30% 1 30% 19 6.3% 707 13,433   $1,210 $54 $1,156 22,990

1.1W - PSH 30% 1 30% 5 1.7% 707 3,535   $1,210 $54 $1,156 6,050

2.2E - 60% 2 60% 22 7.3% 1,036 22,792   $1,441 $76 $1,365 31,702

2.2R - 60% 2 60% 58 19.2% 1,134 65,772   $1,441 $76 $1,365 83,578

2.2R - PBV 50% 2 50% 5 1.7% 1,134 5,670   $1,410 $76 $1,334 7,050

2.2R - PBV 30% 2 30% 24 7.9% 1,134 27,216   $1,410 $76 $1,334 33,840

2.2R - PSH 30% 2 30% 13 4.3% 1,134 14,742   $1,410 $76 $1,334 18,330

2.2C - MARKET 2 MARKET 50 16.6% 1,203 60,150   $1,650 $0 $1,650 82,500

2.2C - 80% 2 80% 8 2.6% 1,203 9,624   $1,650 $0 $1,650 13,200

2.2C - PBV 80% 2 80% 3 1.0% 1,203 3,609   $1,410 $76 $1,334 4,230

2.2C - 60% 2 60% 19 6.3% 1,203 22,857   $1,441 $76 $1,365 27,379

3.2W - MARKET 3 MARKET 4 1.3% 1,255 5,020   $1,800 $0 $1,800 7,200

3.2W - 80% 3 80% 2 0.7% 1,255 2,510   $1,800 $0 $1,800 3,600

3.2W - 60% 3 60% 1 0.3% 1,255 1,255   $1,665 $98 $1,567 1,665

3.2W - PBV 50% 3 50% 4 1.3% 1,255 5,020   $1,860 $98 $1,762 7,440

3.2W - PBV 30% 3 30% 24 7.9% 1,255 30,120   $1,860 $98 $1,762 44,640

3.2W - PSH 30% 3 30% 2 0.7% 1,255 2,510   $1,860 $98 $1,762 3,720

3.25W - MARKET 3 MARKET 2 0.7% 1,386 2,772   $1,800 $0 $1,800 3,600

3.25W - PBV 80% 3 80% 1 0.3% 1,386 1,386   $1,860 $98 $1,762 1,860

3.25W - 60% 3 60% 3 1.0% 1,386 4,158   $1,665 $98 $1,567 4,995

4.3W - MARKET 4 MARKET 2 0.7% 1,744 3,488   $2,100 $0 $2,100 4,200

4.3W - PBV 50% 4 50% 1 0.3% 1,744 1,744   $2,300 $127 $2,173 2,300

4.35W - PBV 4 80% 1 0.3% 1,703 1,703   $2,300 $127 $2,173 2,300

4.35W - PBV 30% 4 30% 4 1.3% 1,703 6,812   $2,300 $127 $2,173 9,200

4.35W - PSH 30% 4 30% 1 0.3% 1,703 1,703   $2,300 $127 $2,173 2,300

Total / Avg 2.04 49.2% 302 100.0% 1,114 336,569   $1,468 $57 $443,292

1.32$

Affordability Summary Unit Mix Summary

% AMI Count (%) SF Rent Unit Mix Units % (Unit) SF/Unit SF

30% 92 30% 100,071   141,070   1 Bedroom 48 16% 707 33,936

50% 12 4% 13,848   19,210   2 Bedroom 202 67% 1,151 232,432

60% 112 37% 123,197   160,119   3 Bedroom 43 14% 1,273 54,751

80% 18 6% 20,953   29,100   4 Bedroom 9 3% 1,717 15,450

Market 68 23% 78,500   111,000   Total / Average 302 100% 1,114 336,569

Total 302 100% 336,569   460,499

Affordable 234 77% 1,103 258,069

Market 68 23% 1,154 78,500

Affordable Units Only Total / Average 302 100% 1,114 336,569

% AMI Count (%) SF Rent

30% 92 30% 100,071   77,475

50% 12 4% 13,848   110,957

60% 112 37% 123,197   99,350

80% 18 6% 20,953   56,690

Total 234 77% 258,069   344,472

Pro Forma Income Statement

Stabilized (Excludes Growth Factors) $/Unit/Month $/Unit Total $/Year

Potential Rent (net UAs) 100% 1,468$   17,614$   5,319,504$